100%58.2%

SSN Restricted Group

(1) Pro forma ownership assuming the conversion of preferred shares and exercise of outstanding warrants and management options
(2) Balances as of 4/30/2023, with the exception of the Hedging Facility which is as of 8/14/2023
(3) Includes deferred May 15, 2023 interest payment of $9.3mm
(4) An Immaterial Subsidiary is a Restricted Subsidiary whose assets are less than 5% of the Company's total assets and whose LTM revenues

are less than 5% of the Company's total LTM revenues

Proterra Funds(1) Aequor(1) Cargill(1)

57.8% 25.6% 16.6%

LEGAL STRUCTURE AND FULLY DILUTED EQUITY OWNERSHIP(1)

Source: Company filings

Proterra
Co-Invest

100%

1.6%

QNS&L
Class A B
Shares

Management
/ Employees

2.5% 7.5% 0.4%

Cargill(1)

36.7%

Ownership Key

Common Equity Holders

Diluted Ownership via Warrants/Options

SSN
SteerCo

31.7%

Full ownership table shown on

the following page

Tacora Norway AS
(Norway)

100%

28

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

Organizational Structure and Fully Diluted Ownership Summary (cont’d)

SUMMARY OF CURRENT AND FULLY DILUTED OWNERSHIP

Source: Company filings

Current Fully Diluted

Shares % Ownership Shares % Ownership

Proterra M&M MGCA B.V. 165,770,379 69.2% 165,770,379 15.1%

Proterra M&M Co-Invest LLC 17,750,166 7.4% 17,750,166 1.6%

OMF Fund II 23,851,786 10.0% 23,851,786 2.2%

MagGlobal LLC 14,460,759 6.0% 14,460,759 1.3%

Titlis Mining AS 13,867,318 5.8% 13,867,318 1.3%

Class A B Shares 3,819,750 1.6% 3,819,750 0.3%

Sub-Total 239,520,158 100.0% 239,520,158 21.9%

Cargill Warrants - 383,512,569 35.0%

AHG Warrants - 346,987,562 31.7%

QNS&L Warrants - 27,393,755 2.5%

Cargill Preferred C Shares - 16,154,887 1.5%

Management Options - 82,181,265 7.5%

Total 239,520,158 100.0% 1,095,750,195 100.0%

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIALSTRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

Thank you!

Q&A

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS IS EXHIBIT "E" REFERRED TO IN THE

AFFIDAVIT OF THOMAS GRAY SWORN

THE 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

________________________________________________
JOSHUA FOSTER

A Commissioner for taking affidavits, etc.

Mike Shakra

Partner
Direct Line: 416.777.6236

e-mail: shakram@bennettjones.com

August 16, 2023

Sent via Email